Rule 2 46 Form 2 23B
The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of result of meeting
of creditors
Name of Company Company number
Pacscom 01655859
In the Court case number
HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE 1778 of 2008
[full name of court)
1/ We(a) LeeAntony Manning Nicholas Guy Edwards
e ey o e Deloitte & Touche,LLP, PO Box 810, 66 Snoe Deloite & Touchs LLP PO Box 810, 66 Shoe
admimstrator(s) Lane London EC4A 3WA Lane, London, EC4A 3WA
*Delete as applicable

(b} Insert place of meeting

{c) Insert date of meeting

*Delete as applicable

(d) Gave details of the

muodifications (1f

any}

(e) Insert tune and date of
adjoumed mecting

() Details of other resoluttons
passed

WEDNESDAY

Wi

Al

13/08/2008

heteby report that *2 meeting /an-adiourned-nesting of the credrtors of the above company was
held at

®) Oeloga ¥ 1;058?@ (P, 2 New Shred Square, Lordon,
on{c) 2§ SO7/ 2008
at which

*1 Proposals--revised-proposals were approved.

The modificatrons made to the proposals are as follows

(d) Insert details of modrications

*3—The-propesals-wero-rejecied

Insert detalls here

Mk

COMPANIES HOUSE




*Delete as applicable The revised date for automatic end to administration 1s Insert date here

A creditors’ committee *was / was not formed

<\

“JointT Admmistrator(s)
Dated f%&’/ o’

/
*Delete as apphicable A copy of the *ongifal proposals-Lmedificd-proposals-Lrcwsed.proposals 15 attached for those

who did not receive fuch documents prior to the meeting

Sign

Contact Details:

Lee Antony Manning
You do not have to give any contact mformaton 1n Deloitte & Touche LLP
the bux opposite but if you do, it will help Companies PO Box 810

House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form Eﬁsdhoel.ane

The cantact information that you give will be visible E((!?‘i : g' WA

to searchers of the public record

DX Number LDE DX599

Tel 020 7936 3000
DX Exchange

When you have compicted and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

“ompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardaff

AT Mt ¢ - ———




STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49 OF SCHEDULE
B1 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

As stated n Sectton 2 2 of this report the Administrators intend to perform their functions in
relation to the Company with the objective set out in Paragraph 3(1) (c) of Schedule Bl to
the Act, to “perform his functions with the objective of realising property 1 order to make a
distribution to secured and/or preferential creditors”

The Administrators propose

1  to continue to manage and wind down the affairs and assets of the Company, collect any
recoverable outstanding debts from both related and unrelated parties as requured, settle
any administration expenses where such expenses were incurred for the purpose of the
administration and to dissolve the company, and

2 to agree the Administrators’ fees and expenses 1n respect of the sale of the Company and
the admunistration

L A Manning and N G Edwards
Deloitte & Touche LLP

PO Box 810

London

EC4A 3WA




